P030000001041

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



200020784242

UG/1G/U3--U10C1--U17 **78.7S

2003 JUN 16 PM 2: 04

Office Use Only

Agisti a second to Holsivic Agisti a second to Libra

05 :8 119 31 MUL E0

RECEIPED

Jul 17/03

NELSON LAW FIRM, P.A.

Andrea V. Nelson Attorney-At-Law Post Office Box 6677 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

251 E. Harrison Street Suite 300 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Telephone: 850/224-5700 Fax: 850/224-7505

Admitted in Florida and Georgia

June 12, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Battle One, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$78.75 for Filing Fee & Certified Copy.

For further information concerning this matter, please call Andrea V. Nelson at (850) 224-5700.

Sincerely,

Andrea V. Nelson

Enclosure

ZOOB JUN 16 PH 2: 02

FILED

2003 JUN 16 PM 2: 02

FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BATTLE ONE, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: Battle One, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The street and mailing address of the principal place of business of the corporation is: 3476 Day Lily Lane, Tallahassee, FL 32308.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is 100, all of which shall be common shares. All common shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of common shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE IV

The initial street address of the corporation's registered office is: 3476 Day Lily Lane, Tallahassee, Florida, 32308. The initial registered agent for the corporation at that address is: Hinton Govon Battle, II.

ARTICLE V

The name and street address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Address

Hinton Govon Battle, II

3476 Day Lily Lane Tallahassee, FL 32308 The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation

Hinton Govon Battle, II

Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Hinton Govon Battle, IÌ

Registered Agent